
Molloy (2-6) -vs- Barry (12-2)
12/30/04 at Health&Sports Center (Miami Shores, FL)

 
 

 
 
Molloy 55

Barry 71

Date: 12/30/04
Time: 2:00 pm
Attendance: 89
Site: Health&Sports Center (Miami Shores, FL)
Referees: Mark Morrison, Jeff Eichholtz, Andy Palma

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Molloy 31 24 55
Barry 33 38 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Garcia, Moises * 30 3-13 3-7 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 1 11
11 Lawrie, Andre * 22 4-8 1-3 2-5 0-2 2 2 0 2 1 0 11
23 Murray, Andwele * 26 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 5 1 1 10
40 Mostacci, Robert * 20 3-5 0-0 2-5 0-6 6 3 2 1 1 0 8
22 Mooney, Michael * 23 0-2 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 3 5 2 0 3 1
12 Hampton, Todd 21 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 1 1 6
30 Daigbe, Dan 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 0 4
24 Martin, Glenn 25 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
5 Dongo, Kyle 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 0 0 2 2
13 Falzone, Vincent 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-47 8-20 7-15 5-20 25 20 13 15 4 8 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-23   47.83 % 5-10   50.00 % 4-9   44.44 %
Second Half 9-24   37.50 % 3-10   30.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 20-47   42.6 % 8-20   40.0 % 7-15   46.7 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Mooney, Michael Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 1 1st-18:48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 SMITH, Clifford * 34 9-11 5-7 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 4 1 1 23
21 N'DIAYE, Calix * 39 6-9 2-3 6-8 1-6 7 1 5 1 1 0 20
34 PEREZ, Nick * 32 7-13 0-0 5-6 4-9 13 2 1 4 0 1 19
3 SAUNDERS, Ryan * 35 1-3 0-1 2-2 2-6 8 2 5 4 1 0 4
42 FALL, Amadou * 15 1-3 0-0 1-4 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 2 3
44 ALFONSO, Andres 25 0-3 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 3 1
11 JAUKOVIC, Luka 15 0-8 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
32 JOHNSON, Casey 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-51 7-15 16-24 12-27 39 13 14 16 4 8 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-23   47.83 % 5-10   50.00 % 4-9   44.44 %
Second Half 9-24   37.50 % 3-10   30.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 24-51   47.1 % 7-15   46.7 % 16-24   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 18 2nd-00:24



First Half Box Score
Molloy 31

Barry 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Garcia, Moises 14 2-7 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8
11 Lawrie, Andre 14 2-3 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
23 Murray, Andwele 12 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
40 Mostacci, Robert 9 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
22 Mooney, Michael 14 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 2 1
12 Hampton, Todd 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 1 1 6
30 Daigbe, Dan 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Martin, Glenn 12 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Dongo, Kyle 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
13 Falzone, Vincent 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-47 8-20 7-15 5-20 25 20 13 15 4 8 55
47.8 % 50.0 % 44.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 SMITH, Clifford 16 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 8
21 N'DIAYE, Calix 19 3-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 7
34 PEREZ, Nick 15 4-5 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 1 11
3 SAUNDERS, Ryan 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
42 FALL, Amadou 12 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 1 3
44 ALFONSO, Andres 8 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
11 JAUKOVIC, Luka 8 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
32 JOHNSON, Casey 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-51 7-15 16-24 12-27 39 13 14 16 4 8 71
57.1 % 50.0 % 58.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Molloy 24

Barry 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Garcia, Moises 16 1-6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
11 Lawrie, Andre 8 2-5 1-3 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 7
23 Murray, Andwele 14 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 4 1 1 5
40 Mostacci, Robert 11 2-3 0-0 1-3 0-4 4 1 1 1 1 0 5
22 Mooney, Michael 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 0 0 1 0
12 Hampton, Todd 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Daigbe, Dan 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
24 Martin, Glenn 13 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
5 Dongo, Kyle 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 1 2
13 Falzone, Vincent 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-47 8-20 7-15 5-20 25 20 13 15 4 8 55
37.5 % 30.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
51 SMITH, Clifford 18 6-8 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 15
21 N'DIAYE, Calix 20 3-5 2-3 5-6 0-4 4 1 3 0 1 0 13
34 PEREZ, Nick 17 3-8 0-0 2-2 4-5 9 2 1 3 0 0 8
3 SAUNDERS, Ryan 18 0-1 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 1 3 2 1 0 2
42 FALL, Amadou 3 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
44 ALFONSO, Andres 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 3 0
11 JAUKOVIC, Luka 7 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 JOHNSON, Casey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-51 7-15 16-24 12-27 39 13 14 16 4 8 71
40.0 % 45.5 % 75.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Molloy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Barry
19:41 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,CLIFFORD

GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,MOISES 19:21 3-3
ASSIST  by MOONEY,MICHAEL --
FOUL  by MURRAY,ANDWELE 18:59

18:59 3-4 H 1 GOOD FT by FALL,AMADOU
18:59 MISS FT by FALL,AMADOU

REBOUND DEF by MOSTACCI,ROBERT --
GOOD JUMPER by LAWRIE,ANDRE 18:48 5-4 V 1

18:27 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,NICK
REBOUND DEF by LAWRIE,ANDRE --
TURNOVER  by MOONEY,MICHAEL 18:09

18:08 STEAL  by FALL,AMADOU
17:58 MISS JUMPER by FALL,AMADOU

-- REBOUND OFF by N'DIAYE,CALIX
17:52 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by N'DIAYE,CALIX

FOUL  by LAWRIE,ANDRE 17:48
17:47 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by N'DIAYE,CALIX

GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,ANDWELE 17:17 7-7
ASSIST  by MOSTACCI,ROBERT --

16:59 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by N'DIAYE,CALIX

MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,MOISES 16:37
-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,RYAN

16:30 7-11 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by N'DIAYE,CALIX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,CLIFFORD

FOUL  by GARCIA,MOISES 16:25
16:25 MISS FT by N'DIAYE,CALIX

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,ANDWELE --
TURNOVER  by MOONEY,MICHAEL 16:07

16:06 STEAL  by JOHNSON,CASEY
15:59 7-13 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by N'DIAYE,CALIX
MISS FT by LAWRIE,ANDRE 15:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LAWRIE,ANDRE 15:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JAUKOVIC,LUKA
15:31 FOUL  by JOHNSON,CASEY
15:28 7-15 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by N'DIAYE,CALIX(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,MOISES 15:11
REBOUND OFF by DAIGBE,DAN --
GOOD TIPIN by DAIGBE,DAN(in the paint) 15:04 9-15 H 6

14:51 MISS JUMPER by N'DIAYE,CALIX
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,ANDWELE --

14:38 FOUL  by ALFONSO,ANDRES
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:38
GOOD FT by GARCIA,MOISES 14:38 10-15 H 5
GOOD FT by GARCIA,MOISES 14:38 11-15 H 4

14:21 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,CASEY
MISS JUMPER by LAWRIE,ANDRE 14:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,RYAN
FOUL  by DONGO,KYLE 13:49

13:49 11-16 H 5 GOOD FT by ALFONSO,ANDRES
13:40 MISS FT by ALFONSO,ANDRES

REBOUND DEF by DAIGBE,DAN --
GOOD JUMPER by LAWRIE,ANDRE 13:22 13-16 H 3
ASSIST  by DONGO,KYLE --

13:01 13-18 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,NICK
-- ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,RYAN



MISS 3PTR by FALZONE,VINCENT 12:32
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CLIFFORD

12:25 FOUL  by SMITH,CLIFFORD
12:25 TURNOVER  by SMITH,CLIFFORD

TURNOVER  by FALZONE,VINCENT 12:12
11:58 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,NICK

TURNOVER  by LAWRIE,ANDRE 11:58
11:34 13-20 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,CLIFFORD

MISS JUMPER by DONGO,KYLE 11:06
-- REBOUND DEF by N'DIAYE,CALIX

10:51 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,RYAN
STEAL  by DONGO,KYLE 10:49
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,GLENN 10:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,RYAN
FOUL  by FALZONE,VINCENT 10:30

10:27 MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by MOSTACCI,ROBERT --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:58
MISS JUMPER by MOSTACCI,ROBERT 09:50

09:50 BLOCK  by FALL,AMADOU
-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NICK

09:29 13-23 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,CLIFFORD
-- ASSIST  by ALFONSO,ANDRES

GOOD JUMPER by MOSTACCI,ROBERT 09:05 15-23 H 8
08:38 TURNOVER  by SMITH,CLIFFORD
08:13 FOUL  by FALL,AMADOU

MISS FT by MOSTACCI,ROBERT 08:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOSTACCI,ROBERT 08:09 16-23 H 7

07:56 TURNOVER  by SMITH,CLIFFORD
07:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,GLENN(in the paint) 07:32 18-23 H 5
FOUL  by MOONEY,MICHAEL 07:15

07:06 MISS 3PTR by ALFONSO,ANDRES
REBOUND DEF by MOONEY,MICHAEL --
GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,MOISES 06:48 21-23 H 2
ASSIST  by HAMPTON,TODD --

06:31 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,GLENN --
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,MOISES 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NICK
FOUL  by MOSTACCI,ROBERT 06:04

06:04 21-24 H 3 GOOD FT by PEREZ,NICK
06:04 21-25 H 4 GOOD FT by PEREZ,NICK
05:53 FOUL  by JOHNSON,CASEY

GOOD 3PTR by HAMPTON,TODD 05:39 24-25 H 1
ASSIST  by MOONEY,MICHAEL --
FOUL  by MOSTACCI,ROBERT 05:22

05:22 MISS FT by PEREZ,NICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:22 24-26 H 2 GOOD FT by PEREZ,NICK
05:06 FOUL  by JAUKOVIC,LUKA

MISS FT by MARTIN,GLENN 05:06
-- REBOUND DEF by N'DIAYE,CALIX

04:51 MISS JUMPER by JAUKOVIC,LUKA
-- REBOUND OFF by FALL,AMADOU

04:40 24-28 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by FALL,AMADOU
GOOD 3PTR by HAMPTON,TODD 04:10 27-28 H 1

03:56 TURNOVER  by N'DIAYE,CALIX
STEAL  by MOONEY,MICHAEL 03:55
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:50
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,MOISES 03:38



Second Half Play By Play

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,RYAN
03:27 TURNOVER  by FALL,AMADOU

STEAL  by MOONEY,MICHAEL 03:25
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,MOISES 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by FALL,AMADOU
FOUL  by HAMPTON,TODD 03:03

03:03 27-29 H 2 GOOD FT by JAUKOVIC,LUKA
03:03 MISS FT by JAUKOVIC,LUKA

REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,ANDWELE --
MISS 3PTR by MOONEY,MICHAEL 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NICK
02:22 MISS JUMPER by JAUKOVIC,LUKA

BLOCK  by HAMPTON,TODD 02:22
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,MOISES --
MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,TODD 02:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,ANDWELE 02:01 30-29 V 1
ASSIST  by HAMPTON,TODD --

01:48 MISS JUMPER by JAUKOVIC,LUKA
REBOUND DEF by LAWRIE,ANDRE --
FOUL  by DAIGBE,DAN 01:27
TURNOVER  by DAIGBE,DAN 01:27

01:27 30-31 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,RYAN

00:34 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,RYAN
GOOD FT by MOONEY,MICHAEL 00:34 31-31
MISS FT by MOONEY,MICHAEL 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NICK
00:21 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,RYAN

STEAL  by HAMPTON,TODD 00:19
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,ANDWELE 00:17

00:17 STEAL  by PEREZ,NICK
00:04 31-33 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,RYAN(in the paint)

VISITORS: Molloy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Barry
19:46 31-36 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,CLIFFORD

-- ASSIST  by N'DIAYE,CALIX
MISS 3PTR by MOONEY,MICHAEL 19:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CLIFFORD
FOUL  by GARCIA,MOISES 19:28

19:28 MISS FT by FALL,AMADOU
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:28 MISS FT by FALL,AMADOU
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

19:27 MISS JUMPER by FALL,AMADOU
-- REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,RYAN

19:20 31-39 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,CLIFFORD
-- ASSIST  by N'DIAYE,CALIX

GOOD 3PTR by MURRAY,ANDWELE 18:57 34-39 H 5
ASSIST  by MOONEY,MICHAEL --

18:35 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,NICK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,ANDWELE 18:20

18:18 STEAL  by FALL,AMADOU
18:11 FOUL  by PEREZ,NICK
18:08 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by MOSTACCI,ROBERT(in the paint) 17:41 36-39 H 3
ASSIST  by MOONEY,MICHAEL --

17:41 FOUL  by N'DIAYE,CALIX



MISS FT by MOSTACCI,ROBERT 17:41
-- REBOUND DEF by N'DIAYE,CALIX

17:31 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,RYAN
STEAL  by MOONEY,MICHAEL 17:30

17:13 FOUL  by PEREZ,NICK
GOOD FT by MOSTACCI,ROBERT 17:13 37-39 H 2
MISS FT by MOSTACCI,ROBERT 17:13

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NICK
FOUL  by LAWRIE,ANDRE 16:56

16:56 MISS FT by N'DIAYE,CALIX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:56 37-40 H 3 GOOD FT by N'DIAYE,CALIX
GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,MOISES 16:48 40-40
ASSIST  by MOSTACCI,ROBERT --

16:23 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,NICK
REBOUND DEF by MOONEY,MICHAEL --
MISS JUMPER by MOSTACCI,ROBERT 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NICK
15:41 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CLIFFORD

REBOUND DEF by MOSTACCI,ROBERT --
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,ANDWELE 15:21

15:19 STEAL  by SMITH,CLIFFORD
15:12 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,NICK

BLOCK  by MURRAY,ANDWELE 15:12
-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,NICK

15:02 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,NICK
BLOCK  by MOSTACCI,ROBERT 15:02

-- REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,RYAN
FOUL  by MOONEY,MICHAEL 14:48

14:48 40-43 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by N'DIAYE,CALIX
-- ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by MURRAY,ANDWELE 14:47
REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,MOISES --
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,MOISES 14:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ALFONSO,ANDRES
14:30 40-46 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by N'DIAYE,CALIX

-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,NICK
MISS JUMPER by LAWRIE,ANDRE 14:06

14:06 BLOCK  by SAUNDERS,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by MOSTACCI,ROBERT 14:05 42-46 H 4
ASSIST  by MOONEY,MICHAEL --
REBOUND OFF by MOONEY,MICHAEL --

13:37 MISS 3PTR by JAUKOVIC,LUKA
-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,NICK

13:26 42-48 H 6 GOOD TIPIN by PEREZ,NICK(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LAWRIE,ANDRE 13:26

-- REBOUND DEF by N'DIAYE,CALIX
13:26 42-50 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,RYAN
TURNOVER  by MURRAY,ANDWELE 12:40

12:34 MISS JUMPER by N'DIAYE,CALIX
REBOUND DEF by MOSTACCI,ROBERT --
FOUL  by MARTIN,GLENN 12:10
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,GLENN 12:10

11:47 MISS 3PTR by ALFONSO,ANDRES
-- REBOUND OFF by JAUKOVIC,LUKA

11:38 MISS TIPIN by JAUKOVIC,LUKA
REBOUND DEF by MOSTACCI,ROBERT --
FOUL  by DAIGBE,DAN 11:25
TURNOVER  by DAIGBE,DAN 11:25
FOUL  by MOONEY,MICHAEL 11:25
FOUL TECH by MOONEY,MICHAEL 11:25



11:25 42-51 H 9 GOOD FT by N'DIAYE,CALIX
11:25 42-52 H 10 GOOD FT by N'DIAYE,CALIX
11:01 42-55 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,CLIFFORD

-- ASSIST  by N'DIAYE,CALIX
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,GLENN 10:19

10:17 STEAL  by ALFONSO,ANDRES
10:11 MISS LAYUP by JAUKOVIC,LUKA

REBOUND DEF by MOSTACCI,ROBERT --
09:45 FOUL  by ALFONSO,ANDRES

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:45
TURNOVER  by MOSTACCI,ROBERT 09:17
FOUL  by MOSTACCI,ROBERT 09:17
FOUL  by DAIGBE,DAN 09:01

09:01 42-56 H 14 GOOD FT by PEREZ,NICK
09:01 42-57 H 15 GOOD FT by PEREZ,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by DONGO,KYLE(in the paint) 08:42 44-57 H 13
08:23 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by HAMPTON,TODD 08:20
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:48 44-59 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CLIFFORD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALFONSO,ANDRES

GOOD LAYUP by DAIGBE,DAN(in the paint) 07:23 46-59 H 13
06:32 TURNOVER  by TEAM
06:31 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MURRAY,ANDWELE(in the paint) 06:29 48-59 H 11
ASSIST  by DONGO,KYLE --

06:10 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,MOISES --
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,GLENN 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by N'DIAYE,CALIX
05:45 MISS 3PTR by N'DIAYE,CALIX

REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,MOISES --
MISS JUMPER by DONGO,KYLE 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NICK
05:11 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CLIFFORD

-- REBOUND OFF by ALFONSO,ANDRES
04:45 48-61 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by N'DIAYE,CALIX(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,MOISES 04:26
-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NICK

04:24 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,NICK
STEAL  by GARCIA,MOISES 04:24
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,MOISES 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NICK
03:42 48-63 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,CLIFFORD

TURNOVER  by LAWRIE,ANDRE 03:23
03:21 STEAL  by ALFONSO,ANDRES
03:17 MISS LAYUP by ALFONSO,ANDRES

-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,NICK
03:14 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,NICK

BLOCK  by LAWRIE,ANDRE 03:14
-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,NICK

03:07 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,NICK
STEAL  by MURRAY,ANDWELE 03:06
GOOD 3PTR by LAWRIE,ANDRE 03:03 51-63 H 12
ASSIST  by MURRAY,ANDWELE --

03:00 FOUL  by SMITH,CLIFFORD
MISS FT by LAWRIE,ANDRE 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by N'DIAYE,CALIX
02:38 51-64 H 13 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,RYAN

TURNOVER  by MURRAY,ANDWELE 02:24
02:24 STEAL  by ALFONSO,ANDRES

FOUL  by DONGO,KYLE 02:14



02:12 51-65 H 14 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,RYAN
02:10 MISS LAYUP by JAUKOVIC,LUKA

-- REBOUND OFF by JAUKOVIC,LUKA
02:07 MISS LAYUP by JAUKOVIC,LUKA

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,GLENN --
01:49 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,RYAN

GOOD FT by LAWRIE,ANDRE 01:49 52-65 H 13
GOOD FT by LAWRIE,ANDRE 01:49 53-65 H 12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:49

01:42 TURNOVER  by SMITH,CLIFFORD
STEAL  by DONGO,KYLE 01:41
MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,MOISES 01:37

01:37 BLOCK  by N'DIAYE,CALIX
-- REBOUND DEF by ALFONSO,ANDRES

FOUL  by MARTIN,GLENN 01:25
01:25 53-66 H 13 GOOD FT by N'DIAYE,CALIX
01:25 53-67 H 14 GOOD FT by N'DIAYE,CALIX

MISS 3PTR by LAWRIE,ANDRE 01:21
01:21 BLOCK  by SMITH,CLIFFORD

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,RYAN
01:03 53-69 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,NICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,MOISES 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,RYAN
00:24 53-71 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CLIFFORD(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DONGO,KYLE 00:06
REBOUND OFF by DONGO,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by LAWRIE,ANDRE(in the paint) 00:03 55-71 H 16
ASSIST  by DONGO,KYLE --


